
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3209
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2003
ALLOCATION OF POWER FROM CENTRAL POOL 
P.R. KHUTE

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have allocated power/electricity to various States from the Central pool during the last three years; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise and State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA ) 

(a) : Yes, Sir. 

(b) : State wise details of entitlement vis-Ã -vis actual drawal from Central Generating Stations by various States/UTs during 2000-01,
2001-02 and 2002-03 are given in Annexure. 

ANNEXURE 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) O F UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3209 TO B E ANSWERED IN THE LOK
SABHA ON 14.08.2003. 

Entitlement/ Schedule/drawal from Central Sector Generating Stations for years 200-01 to 2002-03 

              
          (Fig in MU)

State/Region      2000-01         2001-02              2002-03

      Pre-ABT Period   Post-ABT Period
      April-November, 2002 December, 2002 - March, 2003      

NORTHERN Entl  Drawal Ent Drawal Entl Drawal  Entl Schedule Drawal
REGION   
Chandigarh 430.2  453.2 515.4 443.2 376.2 322.2  336.9 312.5  329.7

Delhi      11464.6  10020 11504.8 10443 7389.3 7223.3  3993.6 3451.4   2900.5

Haryana    6574.1  7524.4 5763.1 6547.7 4535.7 5043.5  2480.5 2413.7  2968.5

H.P        1504.6  1635.6 1838.8 1680.1 1026 1055.5  794.3 733.4  916.3

J&K        4269.6  4717.6 4898.2 5045 3458.7 3788.5  1969.1 1930.8  2044.9

Punjab     7069  6727 7085.2 6690.8 5853.1 5537.9  3182.1 3079.3  2822.1

Rajasthan   9361  10404.9 9356.8 10126.1 6076.3 6336.2  3667.5 3515.9  3336.6



U.P        17325.2  18516.5 18903.5 18690.7 10352.1 9642.6  6047.5 5543.9  5329.7

Uttaranchal     #  # # # 1135.8 1053.9  762.3 708.5  533.2

N.R.  57999.2  57999.2 59686.6 59666.6 40003.8 40003.8  23233.8 21687.4  21181.5

WESTERN REGION     April-June, 2002       July, 2002 -March, 2003
           
Chhattisgarh 0  0 3330.9 887.8 414.3 481.2  2549.8 2006.25  1379.6

Gujarat  12688.7  13181 13295.3 14407.2 3326.4 3428.3  9311.9 9641 .3  9706.1

M.P.  12335.6  12263.8 8708.9 10844 2524.9 2439.9  8473.9 8863.2  9128.2

Maharashtra 14155.2  14281.7 15421.9 15099.4 3754.4 3746.9  12448.3 12844.8   13988.1

Goa  1296  749 1686.4 1205  473.1   396.8    1415 950.1  746.2

DD  # #  # # ## # # # # # #  732.1 725.3  713

DNH  # #  # # ## # # # # # #  1179.5 1163.4  1179.3

W.R  40475.5  40475.5 42443.4 42443.4 10493.1 10493.1    38110.5 38194.35 36841.5

SOUTHERN      April -December,2002        January, 2003 -March, 2003
REGION                          

Andhra Pr.     8272.5  8249.6 8317.8 8063.3 5449.3 4780.1  2034.9 1850.5   1387.5

Karnataka   5823    6058   5876   6472.2  4776.8 5479.1    2152.6 2118.1   2469.9

Kerala     3142 .2   3244.4 3173.6 3383.8 2865.6 2822.8  1262.7 1060    1296

Tamil      10364.2   10125.2 10168.9 9742.9 6865 .5 6882.4  2691.6 2887.8  2979.2
Nadu                                

Goa        518.2    544.9   704.7   568.8  582.4 462  190.7   1907.    145.8

Pondicherry      983.2 876.3  363.7 392.1  357.6

S.R.       282201.1   28220.1 28241   28241  21302.8 21302.8    8696.2  8499   8636



EASTERN REGION     April, 2002 - March, 2003                  

Bihar  4958.7   5502.1 4727.8 6258.5 4551.6 5640 .2                  

D.V.C  1476.1   1298.4  1113.6  1380.2  1114 .5 539.9                  

Jharkhand $       $     $      $  80.7   255.8                  

Orissa  3358     23548.6 3548.7  809.1  3480.5  3888 .4                  

West  4081.8   2875.4  3475.9  2732  3416.7  1166.5                  
Bengal                     
Sikkim  351.4    78.6   188 .1  71.8  147.4   75.4                  

M.P  1468 .4   2100 .9 1624.8  2024 .2 2135 .7 2133 .7                  

Gujarat    259.7    370.5   287.7   358.7  353.9   362. 3                  

Kerala      234    356.8   386.4   590.9   722. 4  797.2                  

Tamil      444.6    675.6   686.7   923.1  798.9   1128.4                  
Nadu                          
Pondiche      +       +    +      +  59.4   91.8                  
rry
Karnataka   427.5    853.8   633 .5  864   835   1685 .6                  

U.P        293.2    455.4   454 .8  615.3  402.4   343                  

A.P        861.3    1325   1280.3 1721.6  1232.5  1148 .1                  

Assam       326    493.8   659.3   655.8  739.5   914.7                  

Haryana       0       0   115 .7  132. 6  82.2   78.1                  

Chandigarh      0       0   84.7   97.3  116.8   98.4                  

J&K          0       0   46.5   49.7   114   95.6                  

Rajasthan     0       0   65.9   70.4  112.8  94.3                  

H.P           0       0   37.9   33.1  114.3   95.9                  

E.R        18540.7  18640.7 19396.3 19396.3 20611.2 20611.2                  



N-EASTERN                          April,  2002 -   March,  2003             
REGION                           

Arunachal Pr   206.7    108.5   226.4   113  224.4   139.5                  
.                               
Assam      1350.2   1718.9  1432.6  1760.9 1594.2  1590.5                  

Manipur    437.2    449.8   464.1   436.3 414.1   479.5                  

Meghalaya   260.5     43   269.5   135.3  342.5  369.6                  

Mizoram    211.4    243.3   228.4   264.5  237.2   279.1                  

Nagaland    241    227.1   264   252.9  280.3   283.6                  

Tripura    354.5    270.9 289.4 311.5  395.5   340.4                  

N.E.R      3061.5   3061.5 3274.4 3274.4 3488.2 3488.2  

#   In Pre ABT period the figure of Uttaranchal in included in U.P.
# # In Pre ABT period the figures of DD and DNH are included in Gujarat.
$    Jharkhand is included in Bihar.
+    Pondicherry is included in Tamil Nadu.
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